Considering the facts aforesaid, the instant bail application

stands allowed. 

5. It is directed that the above-named petitioner be released on

bail in the aforesaid FIR if  he is not wanted in any other case,

provided that  he furnishes  a  bail  bond of  Rs.25,000/-  (Rupees

Twenty-five Thousand only) with two sureties of like amount to the

satisfaction of the learned trial court with following conditions :-

(i) the petitioner shall fully co-operate in the trial, failing which,

the trial judge would be at liberty to cancel the bail bonds of the